٩	10-10-2003	
FORM P	PTO-1595 REC U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	]
	102572 <u>561</u>	
To the F	Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party:	
	Junko YAMAZAKI	
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):	6061 17/10
	TOMY COMPANY, LTD. 7-9-10, Tateishi Katsushika-ku Tokyo 124-8511 Japan	29/
3.	X       Assignment       Merger          Security Agreement        Change of Name          Other:           Execution Date(s):	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓	
	<ul> <li>This document is being filed after filing of the application:</li> <li>(a) Patent Application No(s)/, filed; or</li> <li>(b) Patent No(s), issued .</li> </ul>	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         STAAS & HALSEY LLP       Our Docket: 1419.1081         Attention:       William F. Herbert         1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700         Washington, D.C. 20005	
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Assignment) <u>X</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	960 40.00 DP
	Total number of pages including cover sheet:	со ИАВДЕLR1 0000095 29190960 40.
DO NOT US		3 MABDELR1 1

.

©2002 Staas & Halsey LLPOctober 1, 2003April 1, 20032003-009139JapaneseOctober 1, 20033August 20, 2003August 20, 2003Junko YAMAZAKI

PATENT REEL: 014568 FRAME: 0201

1419.1079/WFH

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Junko YAMAZAKI, citizen of Japan, residing at c/o Tomy Company, Ltd., 7-9-10 Tateishi, Katsushika-ku, Tokyo 124-8511, Japan has invented certain new and useful improvements entitled DOLL described and claimed in this application for United States Letters Patent, executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, TOMY COMPANY, LTD., having an office and principal place of business at 7-9-10, Tateishi, Katsushika-ku, Tokyo 124-8511, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

- NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to be paid in hand, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Junko YAMAZAKI, has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said TOMY COMPANY, LTD., Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I request that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee, but at its expense, or the expense of its successors, assigns or legal representatives or such nominees as it may designate, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

## PATENT REEL: 014568 FRAME: 0202

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

SIGNED at Tokyo, Japan

\_\_\_\_\_

this <u>20 th</u> day of <u>August</u>, <u>2003</u>.

山崎順子	
Junko YAMAZAKI	

WITNESSES:

**RECORDED: 10/01/2003**